
NO: CANOE CLUB DIVISION CANOE NAME TIME PLACE

34 HAWAIIAN KANAKTION MIX 55 WAILANI 52.35.29 1

11 HUI LANAKILA-NOV.A MENS NOV LEHUUILA NO LALAWAI'A 53.10.49 2

33 HAWAIIAN KANAKTION MENS 65 MIO 54.41.24 3

44 KEAHIAKAHOE-OPEN MIX MIX OPEN KEKANEKAULA KAWAILI'ULA'EHA 54.54.55 4

16 KEOLA O KE KAI-TEAM RAY MIX 45 HO'OKELA 55.12.49 5

35 HAWAIIAN KANAKTION MIX OPEN AIA MANA 55.22.78 6

7 KEAHIAKAHOE-65 MEN MENS 65 KAMANA O IOLANA 55.35.84 7

13 ALAPA HOE-BEAUTIES & THE BEAST MIX OPEN LEHUALANI 55.53.47 8

46 KEAHIAKAHOE-MIX 45 MIX 45 NEE PAPA 56.55.18 9

19 KAI POHA-BLUE TROPIX MIX 45 PAHI KA'UA 57.44.13 10

8 KANEOHE-OPEN MIX MIX OPEN ALOHA 58.21.13 11

10 KEOLA O KE KAI-TEAM RAY WMN 60 KEALAHA 58.31.27 12

31 KAILUA-RASINS MIX 45 KALIKOLEHUA 58.52.18 13

1 HUI LANAKILA MIX NOV. KIA'ILA'AOLE'AHI 59.06.14 14

18 KEOLA O KE KAI-NA KOA LANI MIX OPEN PAPA'I 59.28.22 15

9 KANEOHE-MIX 55 MIX 55 HO'EA KAHEKILI 59.33.20 16

23 KAI POHA-TEAM 2 MIX OPEN HOLMUA 1.00.02.68 17

20 ALAPA HOE-TEAM K.F.A (BLUE) MIX 55 KAMUELA 1.00.27.83 18

2 KAMAMALAHOE MENS 65 ONIPA'A 1.00.42.69 19

5 OLELO O KE OLA- MIX 55 MIX 55 HILINA'I 1.01.07.06 20

27 KEALA-MIXED MIX OPEN KEALA 1.01.13.80 21

21 KAI POHA-TEAM 1 MIX OPEN HOAPILI 1.01.21.42 22

12 KEAHIAKAHOE-70 MEN MENS 70 WILI IMUA 1.01.31.81 23

15 KAMAMALAHOE-MIX NOV MIX NOV. ALIHIKAUA 1.01.38.34 24

24 ALAPA HOE-TEAM K.F.A (GOLD) MIX 55 HO'OMAKA HOU 1.02.08.83 25

17 ALAPA HOE-TEAM K.F.A MIX 45 KAMAKANI 1.02.13.59 26

25 HEALANI-NOVICE WMN NOV KANA'I 1.02.25.54 27

47 KEAHIAKAHOE-MIX 55 MIX 55 AUKIKI 1.02.27.01 28

43 NEW HOPE-70 MEN MENS 70 KE ALAULA 1.02.56.03 29

38 NEW HOPE-50 WMN WMN 50 HOE A MAU 1.03.02.16 30

6 KANEOHE -WMN 50 WMN 50 KAMAKANA 1.03.47.20 31

40 NEW HOPE-65 MIX MIX 65 KIEKIELOA 1.04.36.82 32

41 NEW HOPE-45 MIX #1 MIX 45 KAIPO 1.04.49.36 33

36 NEW HOPE-60 WMN WMN 60 MAKOA 1.07.04.11 34

30 KAILUA-SLASHERS MIX NOV. PA'ALE 1.07.42.90 35

69 KAMAMALAHOE-NOV. BABES WMN NOV PAAUILO 1.09.05.20 36

42 NEW HOPE -45 MIX #2 MIX 45 AKAHAI 1.10.36.86 37

37
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NO: CANOE CLUB DIVISION CANOE NAME TIME PLACE

WOMEN NOVICE

25 HEALANI-NOVICE WMN NOV KANA'I 1.02.25.54 1
SYDNEY WRIGHT, KATIE GAO, JASMINE VIERIA, LAURA YOUNG, MAGGIE KOWALSKI, AMANDA YAMAMOTO

69 KAMAMALAHOE-NOV. BABES WMN NOV PAAUILO 1.09.05.20 2

WOMEN 50:

38 NEW HOPE-50 WMN WMN 50 HOE A MAU 1.03.02.16 1
LISA ONAGA, MIKI DEFIESTA, JADE LEE, KAREN CHEATHAM, ANA ABBEY, TIMI JO LEOPOLDO

6 KANEOHE -WMN 50 WMN 50 KAMAKANA 1.03.47.20 2

WOMEN 60

10 KEOLA O KE KAI-TEAM RAY WMN 60 KEALAHA 58.31.27 1
LAURIE LAWSON, KIM DARLING, LAOLA LAKE AEA, LINDA KREEGER, LURLINE MCGREGOR,

LINDA FERNANDEZ

36 NEW HOPE-60 WMN WMN 60 MAKOA 1.07.04.11 2

MENS NOVICE:

11 HUI LANAKILA-NOV.A MENS NOV LEHUUILA NO LALAWAI'A 53.10.49 1
GARRETT MANDIOL, JEFF CHAR, CHRISTOPHER TSAMOYOAKIS, AARON MANDICH, CHRIS YARIS,

DEROY LOPICA

MENS 65

33 HAWAIIAN KANAKTION MENS 65 MIO 54.41.24 1
DENNIS YAP, MEL MAU, BERNIE PALOMA, BOY KALAMA, DENNIS SALAS, RAYMOND LII

7 KEAHIAKAHOE-65 MEN MENS 65 KAMANA O IOLANA 55.35.84 2

2 KAMAMALAHOE MENS 65 ONIPA'A 1.00.42.69 3

MENS 70

12 KEAHIAKAHOE-70 MEN MENS 70 WILI IMUA 1.01.31.81 1
EDWARD MCKEON, ERNEST MADALI, EDWARD RALSTON, CLAYTON KAICHI, FRED ANTONE, TAY PERRY

43 NEW HOPE-70 MEN MENS 70 KE ALAULA 1.02.56.03

MIX  NOVICE

1 HUI LANAKILA MIX NOV. KIA'ILA'AOLE'AHI 59.06.14 1
AIMEE SPATHIAS, CRISTINA BAGLIO, TIM LONG, THOMAS BRADLEY, CAROL HIGA, DANIEL UYEUNTEN

15 KAMAMALAHOE-MIX NOV MIX NOV. ALIHIKAUA 1.01.38.34 2

30 KAILUA-SLASHERS MIX NOV. PA'ALE 1.07.42.90 3

MIX OPEN

44 KEAHIAKAHOE-OPEN MIX MIX OPEN KEKANEKAULA KAWAILI'ULA'EHA 54.54.55 1
JAMES HARDY, JOCELYN ENRIQUE, KERRI CUMMINS, JACOB RAM, CURTIS POPA, MARISSA BRADLEY

35 HAWAIIAN KANAKTION MIX OPEN AIA MANA 55.22.78 2
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13 ALAPA HOE-BEAUTIES & THE BEAST MIX OPEN LEHUALANI 55.53.47 3

8 KANEOHE-OPEN MIX MIX OPEN ALOHA 58.21.13 4

18 KEOLA O KE KAI-NA KOA LANI MIX OPEN PAPA'I 59.28.22 5

23 KAI POHA-TEAM 2 MIX OPEN HOLMUA 1.00.02.68 6

27 KEALA-MIXED MIX OPEN KEALA 1.01.13.80 7

21 KAI POHA-TEAM 1 MIX OPEN HOAPILI 1.01.21.42 8

MIX 45

16 KEOLA O KE KAI-TEAM RAY MIX 45 HO'OKELA 55.12.49 1
DEBORAH DESHAIS, KISI HAINE, MARY QUINN, PATRICK AWEAU, WENDELL BALAI, HARRY MORK

46 KEAHIAKAHOE-MIX 45 MIX 45 NEE PAPA 56.55.18 2

19 KAI POHA-BLUE TROPIX MIX 45 PAHI KA'UA 57.44.13 3

31 KAILUA-RASINS MIX 45 KALIKOLEHUA 58.52.18 4

17 ALAPA HOE-TEAM K.F.A MIX 45 KAMAKANI 1.02.13.59 5

41 NEW HOPE-45 MIX #1 MIX 45 KAIPO 1.04.49.36 6

42 NEW HOPE -45 MIX #2 MIX 45 AKAHAI 1.10.36.86 7

MIX 55

34 HAWAIIAN KANAKTION MIX 55 WAILANI 52.35.29 1
LOKA LII, KATY BOURNE, PHIL GUMBERT, CARL EVENSEN, PATSY VASQUE, CARLEEN ORNELLAS

9 KANEOHE-MIX 55 MIX 55 HO'EA KAHEKILI 59.33.20 2

20 ALAPA HOE-TEAM K.F.A (BLUE) MIX 55 KAMUELA 1.00.27.83 3

5 OLELO O KE OLA- MIX 55 MIX 55 HILINA'I 1.01.07.06 4

24 ALAPA HOE-TEAM K.F.A (GOLD) MIX 55 HO'OMAKA HOU 1.02.08.83 5

47 KEAHIAKAHOE-MIX 55 MIX 55 AUKIKI 1.02.27.01 6

MIX 65

40 NEW HOPE-65 MIX MIX 65 KIEKIELOA 1.04.36.82 1
GERARD DELISIO, KINGSLEY BROWN, OTILIA RIVERA, CY KALAMA, LORI AUHLL, KAREN NISHIMURA



NO: CANOE CLUB DIVISION CANOE NAME TIME PLACE

52 HEALANI-ON TIME MEN OPEN KAPONOLANI 59.40.56 1

53 HEALANI-ALWAYS LATE MEN OPEN KUKINI 59.46.03 2

4 KEAHIAKAHOE MEN OPEN KAWAILIULA EHA 1.00.05.44 3

3 HUI LANAKILA MEN OPEN KIA'ILA'AOLE'AHI 1.00.13.61 4

46 KEAHIAKAHOE-MEN 55 MEN 55 NE'E PAPA 1.00.58.11 5

7 KEAHIAKAHOE MEN 60 KAMANA O IOLANA 1.02.26.90 6

49 WAIMANALO MEN OPEN AUKIKI 1.03.23.81 7

54 OUTRIGGER-OCC 55 MEN 55 LAPULIA 1.04.18.13 8

48 KEAHIAKAHOE-JRS BLACK MEN JRS ALAKAI IKEKAI 1.04.39.38 9

11 HUI LANAKILA-40 MEN MEN 40 LEHUUILA NO KALAWAI'A 1.04.50.40 10

50 KEAHIAKAHOE-MEN 50 MEN 50 AUKIKI 1.05.00.91 11

36 WINDWARD KAI-AWAIAULUOKALA MEN OPEN MAKOA 1.05.09.15 12

29 HEALANI-WMN WMN OPEN KANA'I 1.05.24.06 13

14 WINWARD KAI-ELEN OKAKAI MEN OPEN ELEU O KE KAI 1.06.55.03 14

51 HEALANI-TUTU KANE MEN 40 KA UILA 1.07.7.50 15

15 KAMAMALAHOE-MEN 40 MEN 40 ALIHIKAUA 1.07.39.69 16

26 KEAHIAKAHOE-FAT ASS JRS. WMN JRS AIA MANA 1.08.54.86 17

22 HUI NALU-WMN OPEN WMN OPEN WILI IMUA 1.09.50.21 18

43 NEW HOPE-MEN 55 MEN 55 KE ALAULA 1.11.07.82 19

18 KEAHIAKAHOE- JRS WHITE MEN JRS PAPA'I 1.13.51.73 20

32 KAILUA-PARTY POSTPARTUM WMN OPEN KALIKOLEHUA 1.22.36.36 21

21
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NO: CANOE CLUB DIVISION CANOE NAME TIME PLACE

WOMEN JUNIORS

26 KEAHIAKAHOE-FAT ASS JRS. WMN JRS AIA MANA 1.08.54.86 1
KEAKA RODRIGUES, HARLEE JAY-PEDRO, TATE KELIIHOOMALU, COURTNEY "MAKAMAE" SHOOK,

KAONOHI LAPILIO, SIERRA KEOLANUI

MEN JUNIORS

48 KEAHIAKAHOE-JRS BLACK MEN JRS ALAKAI IKEKAI 1.04.39.38 1
ETHAN JUNG, PRESTON, JAMES HARDY, MANA GARCIA, MICHAEL LIU, RUSTY KAMA

18 KEAHIAKAHOE- JRS WHITE MEN JRS PAPA'I 1.13.51.73 2

MASTER MEN 40'S

11 HUI LANAKILA-40 MEN MEN 40 LEHUUILA NO KALAWAI'A 1.04.50.40 1

MASON DIMOND, DANIEL PACYAUM DAVE PENCE, JODY DOUGLAS JENKINS, RICKY BILAN, BILLY REES

51 HEALANI-TUTU KANE MEN 40 KA UILA 1.07.7.50 2

15 KAMAMALAHOE-MEN 40 MEN 40 ALIHIKAUA 1.07.39.69 3

MASTER MEN 50'S

50 KEAHIAKAHOE-MEN 50 MEN 50 AUKIKI 1.05.00.91 1

CURTIS POPA, TAGI PA'AGA, DANIEL SANFORD, BRETT "DUKE" SMTHE, PETER HELSHAW, PATRICK WONG

MASTER MEN 55'S

46 KEAHIAKAHOE-MEN 55 MEN 55 NE'E PAPA 1.00.58.11 1

KELLY AHU, JOHN JAY DONOVAN, DAVID KAMAI, CHRISTIAN, SMITH, PHIL GUMBERT, BLANE CHONG

54 OUTRIGGER-OCC 55 MEN 55 LAPULIA 1.04.18.13 2

43 NEW HOPE-MEN 55 MEN 55 KE ALAULA 1.11.07.82 3

MASTER MEN 60'S

7 KEAHIAKAHOE MEN 60 KAMANA O IOLANA 1.02.26.90 1

BEN ANCHETA, HARVEY AKI, BILL KING, BARRY EWALIKO, ROD BAYNE, BENNY QUITEVIS

WOMEN OPEN

29 HEALANI-WMN WMN OPEN KANA'I 1.05.24.06 1

CELESTE PAIAINA, MAUREEN KLEAVER, VIOLET CARRILLO, DONDI DAWSON, MAILE NORMAN,

ANELLA BORGES

22 HUI NALU-WMN OPEN WMN OPEN WILI IMUA 1.09.50.21 2

32 KAILUA-PARTY POSTPARTUM WMN OPEN KALIKOLEHUA 1.22.36.36 3
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MENS OPEN

52 HEALANI-ON TIME MEN OPEN KAPONOLANI 59.40.56 1

JORDAN CABIGON, MAHOE HAIA, KAPUNI PATCHO, IKAIKA ROGERSON, KAMALU SOUZA, PETER VALENTI

53 HEALANI-ALWAYS LATE MEN OPEN KUKINI 59.46.03 2

4 KEAHIAKAHOE MEN OPEN KAWAILIULA EHA 1.00.05.44 3

3 HUI LANAKILA MEN OPEN KIA'ILA'AOLE'AHI 1.00.13.61 4

49 WAIMANALO MEN OPEN AUKIKI 1.03.23.81 5

36 WINDWARD KAI-AWAIAULUOKALA MEN OPEN MAKOA 1.05.09.15 6

14 WINWARD KAI-ELEN OKAKAI MEN OPEN ELEU O KE KAI 1.06.55.03 7


